

100 Pine Street • PO Box 1166 • Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Tel: 717.232.8000 • Fax: 717.237.5300 Alessandra L. Hylander Direct Dial: 717.237.5435 ahylander@mcneeslaw.com

August 8, 2019

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120 VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

RE: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Universal Service and Energy Conservation Plan for 2017-2019 Submitted in Compliance with 52 Pa. Code § 54.74; Docket No. P-2019-3007285

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC" or "Commission") is the Withdrawal of Appearance of Alessandra L. Hylander on behalf of the PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance ("PPLICA"), in the above-referenced proceeding.

As evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to the proceeding are being served with a copy of this document. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

By

Alessandra L. Hylander

Counsel to the PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance

alessander J. Hyland

c: Office of Administrative Law Judge Certificate of Service

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

David B. MacGregor, Esq.
Devin T. Ryan, Esq.
Post & Schell, P.C.
17 North 2nd Street
12th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dmacgregor@postschell.com
dryan@postschell.com

Kimberly A. Klock, Esq. Michael J. Shafer, Esq. PPL Services Corporation Office of General Counsel Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18101 kklock@pplweb.com mjshafer@pplweb.com

Christy M. Appleby, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
5th Floor Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
cappleby@paoca.org

John R. Evans Office of Small Business Advocate 300 North Second Street, Suite 202 Harrisburg, PA 17101 jorevan@pa.gov

Patrick Cicero, Esq.
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.
Kadeem Morris, Esq.
PA Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street
Harrisburg PA 17101
pciceroPULP@palegalaid.net
emarxPULP@palegalaid.net
kmorrispulp@palegalaid.net

Richard A. Kanaskie, Esq.
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17120
rkanaskie@pa.gov

Alessandra L. Hylander

Counsel to PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance

alexandre J. Helana

Dated this 8th day of August, 2019, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Universal

Docket No. P-2019-3007285

Service and Energy Conservation Plan for 2017-2019 Submitted in Compliance with 52 Pa. Code

§ 54.74

•

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.24(b)(3), please withdraw the appearance of Alessandra L. Hylander on behalf of the PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance ("PPLICA") in the above-referenced matter.

Respectfully submitted,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

By

Pamela C. Polacek (Pa. I.D. No. 78276)

Messander J. Hyland

Adeolu A. Bakare (Pa. I.D. No. 208541)

Alessandra L. Hylander (Pa. I.D. No. 320967)

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108

Phone: 717.232.8000

ppolacek@mcneeslaw.com

abakare@mcneeslaw.com

ahylander@mcneeslaw.com

Counsel to the PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance

Dated: August 8, 2019